

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18365-18367/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2004 in LPA No. 1012/2000 &  
LPA No. 1013/2000 & LPA No. 1455/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALRAM PRASAD SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJ BHUSHAN PRASAD SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dholiakia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravikesh K.Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. R.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere in these petitions. The  
special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master